Recei ved: 06/ 29/ 2009

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE

PAETEC Communications, Inc.
Initial Effective Date: 07/29/2009

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section: Leaf: 2

Revision: 15

Superseding Revision: 14

CHECK LEAF

Leafs inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the top of the respective leaf(s).
Original and revised leafs are named below and comprise all changes from the original tariff
effective as of the date specified above.

Leaf Revision

Title Original

1 Original
2 15 *
3 14" *
4 1St
5 Original
6 Original
7 Original
8 Original
9 Original
10 o
11 1%
12 Original
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
1-1 Original
2-1 Original
2-2 Original
2-3 Original
2-4 Original
2-5 Original

Leaf  Revision
2-6 Original
2-7 Original
2-8 Original
2-9 Original

2-10 Original
2-11 1™

2-12 Original
2-13 Original
2-14 Original
2-15 Original
2-16 1*

2-17 Original
2-18 1%

2-19 3

2-20 Original
2-21 Original
2-22 Original
2-23 Original
2-24 Original
2-25 Original
2-26 Original
2-27 Original
2-28 Original
2-29 Original
2-30 Original
2-31 Original
2-32 Original
2-33 Original

Leaf Revision

2-34
2-35
2-36
2-37
2-38
2-39
2-40
2-41
2-42
2-43
2-44
2-45
2-46
2-47
2-48
2-49
2-50
2-51
2-52
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd
Original
Original
ISt
Original
Original
Original
1St
Original

Leaf Revision
3-10 Original
3-11 Original
3-12 o
3-13 Original
3-14 Original
3-15 Original

4-1 1*
4-2 Original
4-3 Original
4-4 Original
4-5 Original
5-1 Original
5-2 Original
5-3 Original
5-4 Original
5-5 Original
5-6 Original
5-7 Original
5-8 Original
5-9 Original
5-10 Original
5-11 Original
5-12 Original
5-13 Original
5-14 Original
5-15 Original
5-16 Original
5-17 Original

Issued By: Mary K. O’Connell; Senior VP, Secretary & General Counsel, Fairport, New York

Cancel l ed by 16 Rev. Leaf No. 2 Effective 08/12/2009

CANCELLED
07/ 29/ 2009



