Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/29/2009

NY PSC Tariff No. 6 - TELEPHONE PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 07/29/2009

Revision: 15 Superseding Revision: 14

Section: Leaf: 2

CHECK LEAF

Leafs inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the top of the respective leaf(s). Original and revised leafs are named below and comprise all changes from the original tariff effective as of the date specified above.

Leaf	Revision	<u>Leaf</u>	Revision	Leaf	Revision	<u>Leaf</u>	Revision
Title	Original	2-6	Original	2-34	Original	3-10	Original
1	Original	2-7	Original	2-35	Original	3-11	Original
2	15 th *	2-8	Original	2-36	Original	3-12	2^{nd}
3	14 th *	2-9	Original	2-37	Original	3-13	Original
4	1 st	2-10	Original	2-38	Original	3-14	Original
5	Original	2-11	1^{st}	2-39	Original	3-15	Original
6	Original	2-12	Original	2-40	Original	4-1	1 st
7	Original	2-13	Original	2-41	Original	4-2	Original
8	Original	2-14	Original	2-42	Original	4-3	Original
9	Original	2-15	Original	2-43	Original	4-4	Original
10	$2^{\rm nd}$	2-16	1^{st}	2-44	Original	4-5	Original
11	1 st	2-17	Original	2-45	Original	5-1	Original
12	Original	2-18	1^{st}	2-46	Original	5-2	Original
13	Original	2-19	$3^{\rm rd}$	2-47	Original	5-3	Original
14	Original	2-20	Original	2-48	Original	5-4	Original
15	Original	2-21	Original	2-49	Original	5-5	Original
16	Original	2-22	Original	2-50	Original	5-6	Original
17	Original	2-23	Original	2-51	Original	5-7	Original
18	Original	2-24	Original	2-52	Original	5-8	Original
19	Original	2-25	Original	3-1	$2^{\rm nd}$	5-9	Original
20	Original	2-26	Original	3-2	Original	5-10	Original
21	Original	2-27	Original	3-3	Original	5-11	Original
1-1	Original	2-28	Original	3-4	1 st	5-12	Original
2-1	Original	2-29	Original	3-5	Original	5-13	Original
2-2	Original	2-30	Original	3-6	Original	5-14	Original
2-3	Original	2-31	Original	3-7	Original	5-15	Original
2-4	Original	2-32	Original	3-8	1 st	5-16	Original
2-5	Original	2-33	Original	3-9	Original	5-17	Original

Issued By: Mary K. O'Connell; Senior VP, Secretary & General Counsel, Fairport, New York